· (Re	questor's Name)	-
(Ad	dress)	<u> </u>
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Na	me)
(Do	cument Number	}
Certified Copies	_ Certificate:	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		:

Office Use Only



000279408990

12/07/15--01015--008 **125.00

15 DEC -7 PH 1: 52

ma 12/14

MICHAEL A. O'BRIEN, P.A.

ATTORNEY AT LAW

1115 E. LIVINGSTON STREET ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32803

TELEPHONE: (407) 872-1484 FAX: (561) 880-8206 EMAIL:blackbar@earthlink.net

December 4, 2015

Florida Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Weyant-Eaton Partners, LLC / Articles of Organization

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please find enclosed the original and one copy of the Articles of Organization for Weyant-Easton Partners, LLC. A check for the filing fee in the amount of \$125.00 is also enclosed.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. In the event that there is some issue with regard to the establishment of this company, I would request that you contact me in order to resolve the matter.

Sincerely,

Michael A. O'Brien

MOB/abg Enclosures

COVER LETTER

	Registration Section Division of Corporations	
SURJEC	Weyant-Eaton Partners, LLC	
SUBJEC	Weyant-Eaton Partners, LLC T: Name	of Limited Liability Company
The encl	osed Articles of Organization and fe	e(s) are submitted for filing.
Please re	turn all correspondence concerning	this matter to the following:
	Joshua A. Eaton	
		Name of Person
	Weyant-Eaton Partners, LLC	
		Firm/Company
	1410 Lake Baldwin Lane, Ste. B	
		Address
	Orlando, Florida 32814	
		City/State and Zip Code
	josh.jgbc@gmail.com	
	E-mail address: (to t	e used for future annual report notification)
For further	r information concerning this matter	please call:
	Joshua A. Eaton	740 954-0477 at ()
	Name of Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed	is a check for the following amoun	:
\$ 125.00	Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fe Certificate of Sta	tus S155.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) (additional copy is enclosed) (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address New Filing Section	Street Address New Filing Section
	INCM CHILD SPCHAIL	INEW CHOIC SCHOOL

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 New Filing Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability	v Company is:				
	,pan,			42 5	'n
Weyant-Eaton Partne	ers, LLC			- T-	7
(Must end v	with the words "Limited	l Liability Company,	"L.L.C.," or "LLC.")		ر ا
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street ad	dress of the principal o	ffice of the Limited I	Liability Company is:		-1 D
Principa	l Office Address:		Mailing Address:	- 5i - 6	
1410 Lake Baldwin L			Lake Baldwin Lane, Ste. B	i.s-	-
Orlando, Florida 3281	.4	<u>Orlan</u>	do, Florida 32814		
ARTICLE III - Registered Age (The Limited Liability Company another business entity with an ac	cannot serve as its own ctive Florida registration	Registered Agent. Yon.)		al or	
The name and the Florida street a	daress of the registered	agent are:			
	Joshua A. Eaton				
		Name			
	1410 Lake Baldwin I	Lane, Ste. B			
	Florida street addres	s (P.O. Box NOT acc	ceptable)		
	Orlando	Florida	32814		
	City	State	Zip		

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE	: IV-
---------	-------

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:		
"MGR" = Manager			
AMBR	John Galt Business Consulting, LLC		
	1410 Lake Baldwin Lane, Ste. B		
	Orlando, Florida 32814		
AMBR	Weyant Company, LLC		
	23 Lakeside Place East	~~(
	Palm Coast, Florida 32137	<u> </u>	ا 77 ر ڪي ـــــ
		2	1
AMBR	Regional Financial Group, Inc.		1
· · · · 	PMB 404, 923 NE Woods Chapel Road	1	
	Lee's Summit, Missouri 64064	17,	
		- :	
MGR	Joshua A. Eaton	55) <u>[</u>	ري
	1410 Lake Baldwin Lane, Ste. B	_	
	Orlando, Florida 32814		
fective date is listed, the date must be sp	e of filing: (OPTIC pecific and cannot be more than five business days pr		· 90 d
LE V: Effective date, if other than the date fective date is listed, the date must be sp of filing.)	pecific and cannot be more than five business days promeet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this contents	ior to or	
LE V: Effective date, if other than the date fective date is listed, the date must be sp of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not a	pecific and cannot be more than five business days promeet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this contents	ior to or	
LE V: Effective date, if other than the date fective date is listed, the date must be sp of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not a ment's effective date on the Department	pecific and cannot be more than five business days promeet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this contents	ior to or	
LE V: Effective date, if other than the date fective date is listed, the date must be sp of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not ament's effective date on the Department LE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this confict of State's records.	ior to or	
LE V: Effective date, if other than the date fective date is listed, the date must be spot filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not ament's effective date on the Department LE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a m This document is execular any fals constitutes a third degree	meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this conference of State's records. The first of State's records.	ior to or late will	not b
LE V: Effective date, if other than the date fective date is listed, the date must be spot filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not ament's effective date on the Department LE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a m This document is execular any fals constitutes a third degree	meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this conference of State's records. The following the filing requirements of the conference of the filing requirements of the conference of the filing requirements, this conference of the filing requirements of	ior to or late will	not b

Filing Fees:
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)